

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>20.03.2025</u>		<p>CLCON No. 100 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. It is alleged that opposite parties have wilfully disobeyed orders dated 12.11.2024, 23.10.2024 and 19.02.2025 passed in WPSS No. 1945 of 2024.</p> <p>3. Issue notice to opposite parties (respondent Nos. 1 & 2) calling upon them to file their response to the allegations made in the contempt petition.</p> <p>4. List on 05.06.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 20.03.2025</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>